F. No. 20/52/2022-IF-I

Government of India Ministry of Finance Department of Financial Services

> 3rd Floor, Jeevan Deep Building Parliament Street, New Delhi Dated: 7 October, 2022

To

Shri Ranjan Kumar Bhagat
C/o K.B. Sharma
Shree Ganesh Buildtech Construction Pvt. Ltd.
A/29, Mansarovar Park
Shahdara
Delhi-110032
[Email:bhagatranjankr@gmail.com]

Sub:RTI application Registration No.DOFSR/R/E/22/01177/2 dated 2nd October 2022 of Shri Ranjan Kumar Bhagat, seeking certain information under RTI Act, 2005- reg. Sir.

Kindly refer to your aforesaid RTI application RTI application Registration No.DOFSR/R/E/22/01177/2 dated **2**nd October 2022 (received via online mode on 3rd October, 2022 from nodal officer, DFS), seeking certain information under RTI Act, 2005- reg.

- 2. As regard the information sought vide the aforesaid RTI application, it is informed that no information in this regard is available in IF-I Section of this Department. However, your application is being transferred to the CPIOs of the institutions under the administrative purview of IF-I Section viz. 'Export-Import Bank of India (Exim Bank)', 'India Infrastructure Finance Company Ltd. (IIFCL)', 'National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development', and 'IFCI Ltd.', under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with the request to provide the requisite information, if available, directly to you. You may also refer to the replies furnished by other CPIOs to whom your application has already been transferred.
- 3. Any appeal with regard to instant reply may be preferred to the Appellate Authority at the following address:

'Ms. Anindita Sinharay, Director (IF-I)/Appellate Authority, Ministry of Finance, Department of Financial Services, Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi – 110 001'.



Yours faithfully,

(Soumyajit Ghosh) Under Secretary (IF.I) & CPIO

Copy to:

The CPIO, India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (IIFCL), 5th Floor, Block 2, Plate A & B, NBCC Tower, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023 - with the request to provide the requisite information directly to applicant under intimation to this Department. A copy of the aforesaid RTI application is accordingly forwarded herewith.

(ii) The CPIO, IFCI Ltd., IFCI Tower, 61, Nehru Place, New Delhi – 110019- with the request to provide the requisite information directly to applicant under intimation to this Department. A copy of the aforesaid RTI application is accordingly forwarded herewith.

(iii) The CPIO, Export Import Bank of India, Center one Building, Floor-21, World Trade Center Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400005 - with the request to provide the requisite information directly to applicant under intimation to this Department. A copy of the aforesaid RTI application is accordingly forwarded herewith.

(iv) CPIO, National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development, Swavlamban Bhawan, C-11, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051- with the request to provide the requisite information directly to applicant under intimation to this Department. A copy of the aforesaid RTI application is accordingly forwarded herewith.



RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

Registration Number DOFSR/R

Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की 02/10/2022

(पंजीकरण संख्या): /E/22/01177/2

तारीख):

Type of Receipt (स्सीद का Online Receipt

Language of Request English

प्रकार):

(अनरोध की भाषा):

Name (नाम) :

RANJAN KUMAR

Gender (लिंग): Male

BHAGAT

C/0 KB SHARMA, SHREE GANESH BUILDTECH CONSTRUCTION

Address (पता): PVT LTD, A/29 MANSAROVAR PARK SHAHDARA DELHI,

Pin:110032

State (राज्य): Delhi

Country (देश): India

+91-7782830248

Mobile Number (मोबाईल +91-7782830248

(नागरिकता)

नंबर) :

Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी): BHAGATRANJANKR@GMAIL.COM

Status (स्थिति) Urban

Education Status:

(Rural/Urban):

Is Requester Below Yes

Citizenship Status

Indian

Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक

गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?):

Mode of Payment (भुगतान Payment Gateway

Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) 0) (original recipient) का प्रकार)

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Soumyajit Ghosh,

Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to IF-I

(क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा

स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?):

(अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :

Kindly furnish the district wise details (complete postal address, email & **Information Sought** telephone numbers) of the central government offices, subordinate (जानकारी मांगी): offices, attached offices, autonomous bodies & Public sector undertakings

under your department in ODISHA state.

Kindly furnish the district wise details (complete postal address, email & Original RTI Text (मूल telephone numbers) of the central government offices , subordinate आरटीआई पाठ): offices, attached offices, autonomous bodies & Public sector undertakings under your department in ODISHA state.

Print Save Close